

§
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2013

ROMINA GHAI MALHOTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK MALHOTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, hearing of this petition is adjourned.
List the case in the second week of August, 2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master